

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 68/1989

Jeewan Ram And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vineet Jain, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Ashok Kumar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B. R. Bishnoi, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

Order

07/09/2022

Learned counsel for the appellants pleads no instructions.

Let bailable warrants of the amount of Rs.50,000/- be issued against the appellants and the same be made returnable on 10.10.2022.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

2-AjaySingh/-

सत्यमेव जयते