

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 68/1989

Jeewan Ram And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vineet Jain, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Praveen Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. BR Bishnoi, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

Order

10/10/2022

Pursuant to the bailable warrants issued by this Court on 07.09.2022, today the appellant Nos.1 to 5 are present in person, however, the bailable warrants issued against appellant Nos.6 to 8 are awaited.

Let the presence of the appellant Nos.1 to 5 be marked before the Registrar (Judicial), Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur today itself.

The bailable warrants issued against the appellant Nos.6 to 8 are remain awaited for one more week.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

7-mohit/-