

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 68/1989

Jeewan Ram And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajeev Bishnoi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. B. R. Bishnoi, PP

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

Order

21/10/2022

Bailable warrants issued against appellant Nos.4, 6 and 7 (as mentioned in the amended cause title) have been received with a report that they have expired and their death certificates are also annexed with the report. It is also mentioned that the name of appellant No.4 is Khema Ram and not Hema Ram.

Taking into consideration the fact that appellant Nos.4, 6 and 7 (as mentioned in the amended cause title) have already been expired, the present appeal qua them is abated.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file fresh amended cause title within a period of two weeks.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

1-AjaySingh/-