

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 68/1989

Jeewan Ram And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

State

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harshwardhan Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Rathore, P.P. Ms. Saumya Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

09/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to get the report with respect to whether the appellants are alive or not.

List this matter on 23.04.2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J **(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**